
Volunteer Opportunities



Organization Contact 
Person

Email Meeting Date

Leon Chamber of 

Commerce

JoBeth Smith smithjobeth60@yahoo.com 1st Thursday @ 7:30 a.m

Lamoni Chamber of  

Commerce

Alysha VanLaar avanlaar@americanstatebank.c

om

3rd Thursday @ 8 a.m

Lamoni Airport Commission Tony Crandell tcrandel@grm.net

Decatur County Cattlemen Terri Vaughn ??? Cierra will find out

Decatur County Hospital 

Auxiliary

JoBeth Smith smithjobeth60@yahoo.com

Americorps Youth Launch Kallie Burton kallie2@graceland.edu

Lamoni SAFE Coalition Shirley Kessel skessel@gmail.com 2nd Thursday  @ noon

Funshine Board (Child Care) Heather Neal funshine@mediacombb.net

Lamoni Boosters Jennifer Potter ??? Cierra will find out

Lamoni Fair Board Heather Kessel ??? Cierra will find out

Decatur County Fair Board Cherlyn 

Hullinger

Cherlyn.Hullinger@fib.com

Liberty Hall Olver Smith aardvark_smith@sbcglobal.n

et

Lamoni Library Board Felicia Williams lamonilibrary@gmail.com

Leon Library Board John Dunsdon John@leon.lib.ia.us

Leon Lions Club Jon Erb Jonathanjayerb@gmail.com

Lamoni Lions Club Kelly Everett ??? Cierra will find out

Decatur County Rotary Club Cherlyn Hullinger Cherlyn.Hullinger@fib.com

mailto:lamonilibrary@gmail.com
mailto:Jonathanjayerb@gmail.com


Lamoni Parks and Rec Tim Brunner lamonicommunity@grm.net

Leon Parks and Rec Josh Hostetler ??? Cierra will find out

Leon Trails Committee Doug Kouba dkouba@grm.net

Leon Playground Committee Taylor Clark leoncommplaygroundcomm@gmail.com

Lamoni Trails Commission Kyle Leonard ??? Cierra will find out

New-2-U Thrift Board JoBeth Smith smithjobeth60@yahoo.com

Lamoni Welcome Committee Lorrie Long ??? Cierra will find out

Leon City Council Kyle Sheetz cityleon@grm.net 2nd Monday @ 6 p.m

Lamoni City Council Barb Stuck lamoniadmin@grm.net 2nd and 4th Thursday @ 7 

p.m

City of Decatur Council Scott Jelsma city of decatur@grm.net

Davis City Council Royal Johnson 641-442-8156

Decatur County Board of 

Supervisors

Sam Wengryn sjwengryn@pm.me Every Monday @ 8 a.m

DCDC Cierra Fountain cfountain@dcdciowa.org 3rd Wednesday @ Noon


